

## Margery Ainsworth Alumni Scholarship 2011-2012 Application

Margery Ainsworth, a 1925 graduate of Lake Erie College, served the College for 51 years as the bookstore manager, assistant to the treasurer, recorder, and registrar. In 1983, Margery retired at age 81. She received an Honorary Doctorate of Humane Letters from the College in 1976. In 1981, Margery earned the Distinguished Alumni Award. A sundial located in a small garden between College Hall and Austin Hall of Science was dedicated to her when she retired, and she was given the title of Registrar Emeritus. In 1986, the National Alumni Board established the Margery Ainsworth Endowed Scholarship Fund to recognize Margery's many years of service to the College. The award amount varies and is not renewable.

The criteria to be awarded this scholarship are:

- 1. Must be a full-time undergraduate student at Lake Erie College
- 2. Must have a cumulative 3.0 grade point average.
- 3. Must file the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) at www.fafsa.ed.gov.
- 4. Applicant must submit two faculty letters of recommendation. One must be from a faculty member in the area of the candidate's major.
- 5. Applicant must submit a two-page maximum, essay that demonstrates how Lake Erie College has had an impact on the candidate through involvement in campus life, activities, or education.

First	MI
Zip Code	
	Zip Code

Please submit this completed application, essay, and letters of recommendation to the Financial Aid Office by **March 15, 2011**.

Office of Financial Aid Lake Erie College 391 W. Washington Street Painesville, OH 44077 440-375-7100 finaid@lec.edu

## Permission for Information Release for Lake Erie College Students

I, (print name)	give my permission to the Lake Erie College Office of
Financial Aid to release financial aid inform	nation and grades to the scholarship selection committee
for the attached application.	
Student Signature	Date
Please return this form to the Financial Aid	Office along with your application.